Events Calendar

**Board of Education** 

**Employment Opportunities** 

**QUESTIONS?** communications@tomah.education

DATE: May 6, 2024

Check out more TASD news HERE

## LET'S KEEP IN TOUCH

- f <u>@tomahareaschool</u>
- @tomahschooldistrict
- Output termination
- www.tomah.education
- 🔒 Sign up for our e-newsletter

## Tomah Area School District Recognizes All Staff During National Teacher Appreciation Week

School systems and communities across the nation are celebrating national Teacher Appreciation Week May 6th through May 12th, 2024! The Tomah Area School District is proud to recognize and thank all employees of the district for their commitment to the academic growth and well-being of our students along their educational journey. We extend our sincere thanks to Tomah Area School District teachers, paraprofessionals, building office staff, technology professionals, maintenance and grounds personnel, transportation team members, food service employees, central office staff, substitute teachers, and administrators for their outstanding service and dedication to education. Their collective commitment to the academic and social/emotional well-being of our students brings to life Tomah Area School District's mission statement - High-Quality Student Learning, every child, every day!

Tomah Area School District employees go above and beyond providing rich opportunities for our students. From the moment our students arrive at school, every department in our district plays a powerful role educating our children. Through their innovative and dedicated practices, staff in all departments create pathways for student engagement leading to career and college readiness. Our faculty's powerful impact extends beyond the classroom, as they mentor and coach students in co-curricular, athletic, and club activities, providing our learners with invaluable skills for their future success.

While Teacher Appreciation Week comes around once a year, we want to express our gratitude to the incredible employees of the Tomah Area School District for their professionalism and dedication to our students, families, and community, each and every day! Thank you!

Mike Hanson District Administrator Tomah Area School District

High Quality Student Learning. Every Child. Every Day.

